PRO FORMA SYSTEM PER BOOKS ADJUSTED 8,446,287,067$   26,564,319   1,478,964,303   1,940,731,257   675,333,087   126,337,759   297,813,965   337,856,886   (740,838)   4,882,860,738   3,563,426,329$

(A) THE ADDITION OF EARNINGS FROM AFUDC
 WOULD INCREASE THE SYSTEM NOI BY   184,225,971$

NOTES:
(1) REFLECTS A PORTION OF THE DEPRECIATION/DISMANTLEMENT RESERVE SURPLUS ADJUSTMENT PROVIDED UNDER ORDER NO. PSC-2021-0446-S-EI.
(2)  ADJUSTMENT TO NORMALIZE BASE REVENUES AS A RESULT OF ABNORMAL WEATHER CONDITIONS EXPERIENCED DURING THE PERIOD.

THE PROFORMA ADJUSTMENTS ARE NOT NECESSARILY ALL THE PROFORMA THAT WOULD BE MADE IN A BASE RATE FILING.

OPERATION & MAINTENANCE

FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY
AND SUBSIDIARIES

YEAR END RATE OF RETURN
SYSTEM ADJUSTMENTS

INCOME STATEMENT
MARCH, 2022

FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY
AND SUBSIDIARIES

CAPITAL STRUCTURE
FPSC ADJUSTED BASIS

SCHEDULE 4: PAGE 1 OF 2

COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED
SYSTEM RETAIL ADJUSTED RATIO RATE COST RATE COST RATE COST

AVERAGE PER BOOKS PER BOOKS PRO RATA SPECIFIC RETAIL (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%)
1 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

LONG TERM DEBT $ 16,857,891,637   $ 16,288,651,232   $ (483,765,447)   $ (157,949,395)   $ 15,646,936,390   30.59% 3.51% 1.07% 3.51% 1.07% 3.51% 1.07%

SHORT TERM DEBT 998,665,975   964,937,878   (28,938,828)   0   935,999,050   1.83% 0.87% 0.02% 0.87% 0.02% 0.87% 0.02%

PREFERRED STOCK -   -   -   -   -   0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

COMMON EQUITY 26,063,848,699   25,184,190,605   (755,547,179)   8,816,355   24,437,459,781   47.77% 9.70% 4.63% 10.60% 5.06% 11.70% 5.59%

CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 424,197,872   423,894,148   (12,712,735)   (0)   411,181,412   0.80% 2.09% 0.02% 2.09% 0.02% 2.09% 0.02%

DEFERRED INCOME TAX (1) 6,188,739,408   5,978,285,845   (176,820,887)   (82,360,391)   5,719,104,566   11.18% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

FAS 109 DEFERRED INCOME TAX 3,389,711,700   3,275,230,454   (98,225,318)   0   3,177,005,135   6.21% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

INVESTMENT TAX CREDITS (2) 1,001,287,393   967,724,298   (25,622,210)   (113,375,916)   828,726,172   1.62% 7.28% 0.12% 7.83% 0.13% 8.50% 0.14%

TOTAL $ 54,924,342,685   $ 53,082,914,459   $ (1,581,632,604)   $ (344,869,348)   $ 51,156,412,508   100.00% 5.86% 6.30% 6.83%

   COST   WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED
   SYSTEM   RETAIL   ADJUSTED RATIO RATE   COST RATE COST RATE COST

YEAR END  PER BOOKS PER BOOKS   PRO RATA   SPECIFIC   RETAIL (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%)
1 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

LONG TERM DEBT $ 18,691,705,681   $ 18,211,789,001   $ (525,635,901)   $ (137,764,060)   $ 17,548,389,040   32.48% 3.25% 1.06% 3.25% 1.06% 3.25% 1.06%

SHORT TERM DEBT 1,585,276,093   1,544,670,749   (44,922,722)   (0)   1,499,748,026   2.78% 2.99% 0.08% 2.99% 0.08% 2.99% 0.08%

PREFERRED STOCK -   -   -   -   -   0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

COMMON EQUITY 25,912,821,846   25,249,774,823   (734,580,282)   8,816,355   24,524,010,896   45.39% 9.70% 4.40% 10.60% 4.81% 11.70% 5.31%

CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 421,469,146   421,082,287   (12,246,081)   (0)   408,836,206   0.76% 2.25% 0.02% 2.25% 0.02% 2.25% 0.02%

DEFERRED INCOME TAX 6,415,157,838   6,248,641,720   (179,330,219)   (82,360,391)   5,986,951,110   11.08% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

FAS 109 DEFERRED INCOME TAX 3,257,336,961   3,173,903,362   (92,304,706)   0   3,081,598,656   5.70% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

INVESTMENT TAX CREDITS (2) 1,154,945,524   1,124,611,932   (29,488,009)   (110,664,808)   984,459,115   1.82% 6.95% 0.13% 7.53% 0.14% 8.12% 0.15%

TOTAL $ 57,438,713,089   $ 55,974,473,874   $ (1,618,507,920)   $ (321,972,904)   $ 54,033,993,049   100.00% 5.68% 6.10% 6.61%

NOTE:
(1) SYSTEM PER BOOKS INCLUDES APPROXIMATELY $2,870 MILLION OF EXCESS DEFERRED TAXES
(2) INVESTMENT TAX CREDITS COST RATES ARE BASED ON THE WEIGHTED AVERAGE COST OF LONG TERM DEBT, PREFERRED STOCK AND COMMON EQUITY.
(3) COLUMNS MAY NOT FOOT DUE TO ROUNDING.

ADJUSTMENTS

MARCH, 2022

LOW POINT MIDPOINT HIGH POINT

ADJUSTMENTS

LOW POINT MIDPOINT HIGH POINT

SCHEDULE 5: PAGE 1 OF 2

A. TIMES INTEREST EARNED WITH AFUDC D. PERCENT INTERNALLY GENERATED FUNDS

3,919,938,337$   3,289,076,154$
ALLOWANCE FOR BORROWED FUNDS DURING CONSTRUCTION 45,340,345   0